XA DENTONS Afshan Naveed Dentons Canada LLP
15th Floor, Bankers Court

afshan.naveed@dentons.com 850-2nd Street SW
D +1 403 268 7015 Calgary, AB, Canada T2P OR8
dentons.com
May 7, 2019 File No.: 131048-97

TO THOSE ON THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Dear Sir:

RE: Romspen Investment Corporation v 1851018 Alberta Ltd., and Harpreet Singh - Court File No.
1801-14339

Further to the application scheduled before Madam Justice M.H. Hollins on Wednesday, May 8, 2019 at
11:30 a.m., please find enclosed a copy of the filed First and Final Report of the Court Appointed Interim
Receiver of 1851018 Alberta Ltd., dated May 6, 2019.

I trust you will find the foregoing to be satisfactory; however, should you have any questions or concerns
please contact the writer.

Yours truly,
Dentons Canada LLP

Afshan Naveed
AN/ik
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COURT FILE NUMBER

COURT

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANTS

1801-14339

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA
CALGARY

ROMSPEN INVESTMENT CORP.

ROMSPEN INVESTMENT CORPORATION v. 1851018 ALBERTA LTD.
AND HARPREET SINGH

Calgary, AB T2P OR3

KEVIN BARR
E-mail: kbarr@blg.com

SERVICE LIST
Party Telephone Fax Description
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (403) 232-9786 | (403) 266-1395 fom ::Zl:,nf:\i :;)trment
1900, 520 Third Avenue SW P Corp

Hajduk Gibbs LLP
#202 Plantinum Place, 10120 — 118 ST NW
Edmonton, AB T2K 1Y4

Richard Hadjuk
E-mail: r.hajduk@hgllp.ca

Omar Abdulhak
E-mail : 0.abdulhak@hglip.ca

(780)428-4258

Counsel for 1851018
Alberta Ltd. and
Harpreet Singh

McGee Richard Toogood LLP
1155, 5555 Calgary Trail
Edmonton, AB T6H 5P9

John McGee
E-mail: jmcgee@mcgeerichard.com

(780)437-2240

(780)438-5788

Counsel for Rockhard
Contractors Inc.
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Party

Telephone

Fax

Description

Dentons Canada LLP

15% Floor, Bankers Court
850 — 2" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR8

David Mann
E-mail: david.mann@dentons.com

(403)268-7000

{(403)268-3100

Counsel for Deloitte
acting as the interim
Receiver

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP

Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower
355 — 2" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4)8

Tom Wagner

Email: tom.wagner@blakes.com

Richard Bell
richard.bell@blakes.com

(403) 260-9600

(403)260-9700

Counsel for Corix
Water Systems
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